
1 0.000 0.000 1.352 -3.024 4.110 12.426 5.759 8.38138
2 17.844 5.694 17.844 5.694 16.493 8.719 -6.391 8.36433
3 40.692 26.300 22.848 20.606 5.004 14.911 -8.633 8.38596
4 41.153 45.982 0.461 19.681 22.388 0.924 10.589 8.41885
5 29.879 48.991 -11.274 3.010 11.735 16.672 24.874 8.42144
6 31.412 40.849 1.533 -8.142 12.807 11.152 15.199 8.40337
7 41.427 39.298 10.015 -1.551 8.481 6.591 3.634 8.40156
8 41.922 45.539 0.496 6.240 9.519 7.792 9.380 8.42906
9 21.622 41.682 -20.301 -3.856 20.796 10.097 25.825 8.46247

10 -15.536 27.783 -37.158 -13.900 16.857 10.043 49.084 8.46497
11 -33.053 3.975 -17.517 -23.808 19.641 9.908 42.793 8.44423
12 -37.615 -24.151 -4.562 -28.126 12.955 4.318 19.228 8.40602
13 -29.228 -41.844 8.387 -17.693 12.949 10.433 -6.853 8.36604
14 -8.730 -30.495 20.498 11.349 12.111 29.042 -16.004 8.36682
15 1.407 -6.378 10.137 24.117 10.362 12.769 -2.024 8.39394
16 -1.352 3.024 -2.759 9.402 12.895 14.715 10.136 8.40214
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